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Smart home Mobile phones and wearable devices
Company name Industry Product category
m .’! ’ l i & Commercial
*- x . 1 Polycom telecommunications Mold and plastic products
i equipment
6 2 A leading smartphone brand zﬂop||e SIS EEEEED Mold and plastic products
levices
3 Aleading healthcare product brand Medical and health care Mold and plastic products
Medical and health care Aleadi il A
4 eading smart home produc Smart Home Mold and plastic products
brand A
5 Aleading smart home product Smart Home Mold and plastic products
brand B
6 Afirst-tier manufacturer of world i Mold

automobile components

Source: Company, CMBIS Source: Company, CMBIS
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HK$ mn

Handset and wearable devices
YoY Growth

Household electrical appliance
YoY Growth

Medical devices

YoY Growth
Commercial telecom. equipme
YoY Growth
Automobiles
YoY Growth
Smart Home
YoY Growth
Digital devices
YoY Growth
Others

YoY growth
Total

YoY growth

2015
332
11%
139
-32%

204

70%
311
54%
302
32%

78
157%
110

39%

130
-26%
1,606

20%

2016
296
-11%
89
-36%

218

7%
375
20%
387
28%

91
16%

79
-28%

93
-29%
1,627
1%

2017| Customers
369 |Apple (AAPL US), Fithit (FIT US), Beats, Autobox,
25%
74 |Bectrolux (ELUXB SS), Whirlpool (WHR US)
-17%
Philips (PHG US), Coloplast (COLOB DC), Mindray (MR
us)
36%
359 |Polycom (PLCM US)
-4%
388 |BMW (BMW GR), Mercedes Benz (DAl GR),
0% |Volkswagen (VOW GR), Tesla (TSLA US)
210
132% Google Home (GOOG US), Amazon Echo (AMZN US)
70
-12%| GoPro (GPRO US), 3D-robotics, SanDisk (SNDK US)
94
1% Nintendo (7974 JP)
1,861
14%
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Company  Ticker Market Cap  Current Tuﬁ\;?/er PIE (x) P/B (x) ROE (%)
(Us$ mn)  Price (LC$) FY18E  FY19E FY18E FY19E FY18E  FY19E

TK Group 2283 HK 642 6.04 0.39 12.9 10.6 45 36 38% 38%
Components

Tongda Group 698 HK 1,281 1.66 4.89 7.9 6.5 1.5 1.3 21% 22%
FIH Mobile 2038 HK 1,383 134 1.54 n.a. 56.9 0.5 0.5 0% 1%
BYDE 285 HK 3,355 11.68 18.00 7.4 6.3 1.2 1.1 18% 18%
Jabil Circuit ~ JBL US 4,786 27.94 60.22 10.9 9.7 2.1 1.9 20% 21%
Federal Signal FSSUS 1,414 2357 6.65 20.3 17.4 3.0 25 15% 15%
HI-P Intl HIP SP 1,222 2.00 3.94 11.4 10.3 2.6 2.2 24% 24%
Avg 11.8 16.8 2.2 1.9 19% 20%
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